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CADETS Quick Guide 2019 
Albuquerque’s Reentry Resource Collaboration 

 

Albuquerque Hispano Chamber of 
Commerce  
Barelas Economic Opportunity Center 
 
Tessah Latson, Director 

1309 4th Street SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Tessah@ahcnm.org 
 
505-842-9003 

Business and employer 
outreach, business 
networking, workshops, 
GED, ESL, training facility 

American Civil Liberties Union of New 
Mexico 
 
Paul Haidle, Criminal Justice Advocate 
 
 

P.O. Box 566 
Albuquerque, NM 87103 
 
Phaidle@aclu-NM.org 
 
505-266-5915 x1001 

Training, employment 
advocacy 

CNM Ingenuity, Inc. 
 
Alicia West, Program Director 
CNM Workforce Training Center 

5600 Eagle Rock Ave NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
Awest11@cnm.edu 
 
505-224-4000 x 52482 

Pre-employment training, 
fast-track career training: 
CDL, linesman, deep dive 
coding, heavy machinery, 
film industry training, tuition 
assistance, and much more 

Crossroads for Women and Maya’s 
Place 
 
Cory Lee, Executive Director 
Kelli Allen, Program Coordinator 

805 Tijeras Ave NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
kelliallen@crossroadsabq.org 
 
505-242-1010 

Housing, vocational 
programs, case 
management, Peer on Peer 
support services, parenting, 
wraparound services 

D*Ink Laser Tattoo Removal 
 
Dawn Maestas, Owner 

3939 San Pedro Blvd NE # C7 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
maestasdawn@yahoo.com 
 
505-220-6629 

Affordable tattoo removal 

Diersen Charities, Inc. 
 
Mitchell Anderson, Director 
 
 
 

2331 Menaul Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
manderson@dismas.com 
 
505-255-6213 

Pre-employment 
workshops, job placement, 
case management, 
employer outreach, client 
advocacy 

Fathers Building Futures 
 
Joseph Shaw, Executive Director 
 

2705 Pan American Fwy NE 
Albuquerque, NM  
joseph@fathersbuildingfutures.org 
 
505-341-9034 

Pre-employment services 
and assessments, job 
training, job placement, 
case management, financial 
education, parenting and 
family reunification 

Goodwill Industries of New Mexico 
 
Ramon Torres, Employment Program 
Manager 

5000 San Mateo Blvd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
rtorres@goodwillnm.org 
 
505-881-6401 x1815 
 
 
 

Pre-employment training, 
job development, paid 
employment training, job 
fairs, employment 
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Gordon Bernell Charter School  
 
Kimberly Hanson, Executive Director 
Denise Armenta, LISW Clinical Social 
Worker 

2821 4th Street NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
denise@gordonbernell.org 
 
505-916-8618 

High school diplomas, life 
skills, case management, 
pre-employment and 
employment assistance 

HELP NM  
 
Debi Lopez, Case Manager, Bernalillo 
and Torrance Counties 

5101 Copper Ave NE  
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
debi@helpnm.com 
 
505-766-4936 
505-766-4934 

On-the-job training, work 
experience programs, 
education assistance, 
housing assistance, food 
assistance, high school 
equivalency, and more 

HopeWorks/Hope Center 
 
Jordan Vargas, Employment Director 
 
 

1120 2nd Street NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
jvargas@hopeworksnm.org 
 
505-242-4399 x219 

Employment, behavioral 
health, housing, day shelter  

Jemez Vocational Rehabilitation 
Program (JVR) 
 
Lisa Madalena, Job Coach/Developer 

4483 Hwy. 4 
P.O. Box 687 
Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 
Lisa.madalena@jemezpueblo.us 
 
575-834-0012 

Pre-employment services, 
workshops, on-the-job 
training, job placement, 
case management 

National Indian Youth Council (ABQ) 
 
Tera Frank, Job Developer 
Raven Begay, Job Developer 
 

318 Elm Street SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
TFrank@niyc-alb.org 

Rbegay@niyc-alb.org 

 
505-247-2251 

GED incentive program, 
skills assessments, on-the-
job training, work 
experience, case 
management 

New Mexico Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation 
 
 

5400 Gibson Blvd. SE Box # 6 
Albuquerque, NM 87108 
Donald.Wade@state.nm.us 
505-841-6450 

On-the-job training, work 
tools assistance, supportive 
employment services, case 
management 

New Mexico Workforce Connection, 
Central Region 
 
Michelle Velarde, Area Manager 
Patricia Georges, WIOA Manager 
Anthony Jenks, Area Supervisor 
Karen Huladek, Business Services 
Robert Whittaker, Career Consultant 
Dominique Barela, Career Consultant 
 

501 Mountain Rd. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
 
Michelle.Velarde@state.nm.us 
Pgeorges@wccnm.org 
Anthony.Jenks@state.nm.us 
Karen.Huladek@state.nm.us 
Robert.whitaker@state.nm.us 
Dominique.barela@state.nm.us 
 

One-stop employer 
resources, WIOA, pre-
employment training, paid 
employment training, tuition 
assistance, employer 
support, career fairs, 
veterans employment 
services, youth employment 
services, and much more 

Rio Metro Job Access Program  
Rio Metro Transportation 
 
Jocelyn Martinez, Program Support 
Coordinator II 

809 Copper Ave NW 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-724-3623 
jmartinez@mrcog-nm.gov 

Taxi-to-Work program, 
transportation to and from 
work and daycare  

Roadrunner Food Bank of New Mexico  
 
Candace Baca, Human Resource 
Manager/ Volunteer and Intern Program 
Manager 

5840 Office Blvd NE 
Albuquerque NM 87109 
Candace.baca@rrfb.org 
 
505-349-8837 
 

Volunteer program, paid 
internships, CDL, on-the-job 
training programs, 
employment 
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State of New Mexico Department of 
Workforce Solutions, WOTC/Federal 
Bonding Programs 
 
Juan Diaz, Program Manager 

401 Broadway NE 
PO Box 1928 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-841-8880 
Juan.Diaz@state.nm.us 

Employer tax incentives 
and free liability insurance 

ThriftTown 
 
Edythe Lombardelli, Regional Manager 
 
 

3900 Menaul Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
edythel@ThriftTown.com 
 
505-872-0647 
 

Job training, employment, 
community outreach 

United States Probation Employment 
Program 
 
Teresa Trujillo, Community Resource 
Specialist 

333 Lomas Blvd. NW Ste 170  
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
 
505-348-2696 
Teresa_trujillo@nmp.uscourts.gov 
 

Pre-employment services, 
employment workshops, job 
placement, Second Chance 
Act assistance, case 
management, client 
advocacy 

Wings for Life International 
 
Ann Edenfield Sweet, Director 
 
 

2015 Wyoming Blvd NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87112 
AnnEdenfield@WingsFLI.org 
 
 
 
505-291-6412 

Pre-employment 
workshops, on-the-job 
training, employment, 
parenting and family 
reunification 
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